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Test Information: 
Sample No.: 2TGQ-2 Test Date: 2024/11/10 -2024/11/24 

Test Site: RF Test Mode: Transmitting 
Tester: Usain Ou Test Result: Pass  

Environmental Conditions: 
Temperature:  

(°C): 24.5-26.5 Relative 
Humidity:

(%)
48-52 ATM 

Pressure: 
(kPa) 101  

 
Tester:  Reviewer:  
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Conducted Spurious Emissions 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1909.3/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1909.3/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1909.3/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1909.3/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1850.7/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1850.7/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1850.7/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 1.4MHz/1850.7/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1908.5/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1908.5/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1908.5/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1908.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1851.5/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1851.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1851.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 3MHz/1851.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1907.5/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1907.5/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1907.5/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1907.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1852.5/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1852.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1852.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 5MHz/1852.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen)                          Report No.: 2401Y58158E-RF-00E 

Page 8 of 82 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1905.0/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1905.0/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1905.0/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1905.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1855.0/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1855.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1855.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 10MHz/1855.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1902.5/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1902.5/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1902.5/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1902.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1857.5/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1857.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1857.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 15MHz/1857.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1900.0/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1900.0/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1900.0/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1900.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1880.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1880.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1860.0/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1860.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1860.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 2 20MHz/1860.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1754.3/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1754.3/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1754.3/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1754.3/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1710.7/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1710.7/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1710.7/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 1.4MHz/1710.7/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1753.5/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1753.5/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1753.5/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1753.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1711.5/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1711.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1711.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 3MHz/1711.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1752.5/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1752.5/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1752.5/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1752.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1712.5/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1712.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1712.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 5MHz/1712.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1750.0/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1750.0/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1750.0/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1750.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1715.0/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1715.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1715.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 10MHz/1715.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1747.5/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1747.5/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1747.5/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1747.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1732.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1717.5/Low QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1717.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1717.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 15MHz/1717.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 20MHz/1745.0/High QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 20MHz/1745.0/High QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 20MHz/1745.0/High 16QAM 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 20MHz/1745.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz Band 4 20MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz Band 4 20MHz/1732.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 


